
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, May 28, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda P. Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves the surplus property donation of a Historical 

NOVA Police Vehicle to the Denver Police Law 

Enforcement Museum, Inc., doing business as the Denver 

Police Museum, citywide.

25-0608

Amends the funding agreement between the City and 

County of Denver and Habitat for Humanity of Metro 

Denver, Inc to modify the funding agreement and 

collateral documents. No change to agreement amount or 

length, in Council District 9 

(HOST-202368694-00/HOST-202578589-01).

25-0758

Approves a contract with Vivent Health, Inc. for 

$1,356,466.19 with an end date of 12-31-2025 to provide 

rental assistance and supportive services to individuals 

participating in the Housing Opportunities for Persons 

with AIDS (HOPWA) program, citywide 

(HOST-202579082).

25-0759

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27246
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27384
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27385


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, May 28, 2025

Amends a contract with Cyracom International Inc. to add 

$200,000.00 for a new total of $695,000.00 and add 12 

months for a new end date of 12-31-2025 to continue 

providing Over the Phone Interpreting (OPI), Video 

Remote Interpreting (VRI), and document translation 

services for 911, citywide 

(SAFTY-202053967/SAFTY-202578985).

25-0760

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Health & Hospital Authority to amend language 

concerning the invoice due date and roll over $55,020.66 

of unspent Year 1 funds into the Year 2 budget to expand 

the Ask the Center for Addiction Medicine’s Technical 

Resource and Information Line (Ask CAM TRAIL) 

community phone line to offer live calls M‐F 9‐5. No 

change to agreement amount or term, citywide. 

(ENVHL-202370555-00/ENVHL-202579321-03).

25-0761

Amends a contract with Catholic Charities & Community 

Services of The Archdiocese of Denver, Inc. to add 

$300,000.00 for a new total of $16,731,246.00 to provide 

shelter and programming services to women, individuals 

who identify, express, and present as transgender, 

non-binary, or gender non-conforming experiencing 

homelessness. No change to contract length, citywide 

(HOST-202370609/HOST-202579599-02).

25-0779

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27386
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27387
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27405

